# OP \$90.00 3006540

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outdoorchef AG		05/18/2018	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DKB Household Distribution AG	
Street Address:	Eggbühlstrasse 28	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8050	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006540	SWISS INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2976189	THE RIGHT SCOOP
Registration Number:	2974165	EASY SPIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123701819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212 661 1400

**Email:** ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Donnelly

Address Line 1:von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin et alAddress Line 2:60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2446Address Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10165

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Diane Donnelly

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, et al Address Line 2: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2446

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Donnelly

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0241

900452749

SIGNATURE:	/Diane Donnelly/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Outdoor AG 2 DKB Household Distribution AG Assg#page1.tif				
source=Outdoor AG 2 DKB Household Distribution AG Assg#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0242

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on April 30, 2018, Outdoorchef AG, a corporation of Switzerland, (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner in the United States of the following trademarks and their registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Assigned Marks and Registrations"):

SWISS INNOVATION

Registration No. 3006540

THE RIGHT SCOOP

Registration No. 2976189

EASY SPIN

Registration No. 2974165

and

WHEREAS, on April 30, 2018, Assignor assigned all its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and Registrations to DKB Household Distribution AG, a corporation of Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the granting of said assignment and to set forth its terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm said assignment and does hereby assign to Assignee, as of April 30, 2018, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and Registrations, together with the good will of the business

1. Z

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0243 connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Marks and Registrations, and all of Assignor's rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Assigned Marks and Registrations or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Assignment has been executed

this  $\sqrt{8}$  day of

2018.

Outdoorchef AG Eggbühlstrasse 28 Postfach 8060 Zürich

Outdoorchef AG

Ye .....

Name; Hario Hooks Hosse; Title: Cas

-€6° 2748 2002

Name: A

~ **2** ~